Third Amendment to Lake County, Illinois
Software License and Maintenance Services Agreement

THIS agreement, entered into this 1st day of December, 2019 by and between the Lake County, Illinois
(herein called the "County") and Advanced Utility Systems, (herein called "Advanced").

WHEREAS, the County and Advanced have entered into a Software License and Maintenance Services
Agreement on the 10th day of August, 2006 (the "Contract"); and

WHEREAS, Advanced and the County have agree that a change to the here-mentioned Contract is
necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to amend said Contract as follows:

(1) Provide software maintenance and support for a six (6) month period ending June 30, 2020
for 10 registered users. The cost for software maintenance and support of the Contract shall
be:

$24,324.31 — January I* 2020 through June 30, 2020

(2) Extend the date of the contract to June 30, 2020.
(3) For any year beyond the initial contract year, this contract is contingent upon the
appropriation of sufficient funds

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by a duly authorized
representative to be effective as of the date first written above.

Advanced Utility Systems

By:
fANA_
_—

Name: Peter Fanous
Title: Executive Vice President

Lake County, Illinois

By: %&7 N ey f—
Neme: €oPner (o DN

Title: ;
Pegiic Wokes Pactzem_



